COUNCIL INTRODUCTION DRAFT 02/23/16
SHOWING CHANGES FROM CURRENT CODE


ORDINANCE NO. _____

[bookmark: _GoBack]AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AMENDMENTS EXTENDING THE TERM OF LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 4,840, FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE STATION NO. 5 WITH THE SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, AND LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 24,336 WITH THE SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR ITS USE OF A PORTION OF THE EAST SIDE LIBRARY AND FRANKLIN CENTER REAL PROPERTY, BOTH THROUGH APRIL 30, 20172018


	THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

	SECTION 1.  In accordance with the provisions of Section 521 of the Charter of the City of Santa Barbara, the City Council authorizes the City Administrator to execute an amendment to City Lease Agreement No. 4,840 with the Santa Barbara Unified School District (formerly the Santa Barbara High School District) to extend the term of the lease from April 30, 2016 through April 30, 30173018, for City’s use of the property at La Cumbre Middle School, located at 2505 Modoc Road, for operation of City Fire Station No. 5.
	SECTION 2.  In accordance with the provisions of Section 521 of the Charter of the City of Santa Barbara, the City Council authorizes the City Administrator to execute an amendment to City Lease Agreement No. 24,336 with the Santa Barbara Unified School District to extend the term of the lease from April 30, 2016 through April 30, 2018, for its use of a portion the East Side Library and Franklin Center located at 1102 and 1136 East Montecito Street.
1

